



POOL BREAKDOWN



7" SERIES 34' x 18' OVAL 52" RESIN TOP RAIL - RESIN VERTICAL - RESIN BOTTOM RAIL

✓	QTY	CARTON NUMBER	CARTON DESCRIPTION
	1	5-9948-760	ASSEMBLY PACK CARTON
	1	5-9810-712	TOP RAIL PACK CARTON
	1	5-9812-712	TOP RAIL PACK CARTON
	1	5-9714-712	VERTICAL PACK CARTON
	1	5-XXXX-048	SIDEWALL CARTON
	1	5-9999-1010	TOP CONNECTOR PACK
	1	5-9999-1012	TOP CONNECTOR PACK
	2	0-8852-400	SIDE SUPPORT CARTON
	2	0-8888-204	SUPPORT BASE CARTON
	1	5-9114-702	SKIRT PACK CARTON



CARTON BREAKDOWN

✓	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
<i>TOP RAIL PACK # 5-9810-712</i>				
	1a	10	587-1627	Top Rail
<i>TOP RAIL PACK # 5-9812-712</i>				
	1a	12	587-1627	Top Rail

CARTON BREAKDOWN

✓	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
SKIRT PACK # 5-9114-702				
	2	14	340-2610	Vertical skirt
	3	28	330-1023	Hex washer head screw #8 x 5/8"
	4	28	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"

ASSEMBLY PACK # 5-9948-760				
	5	16	583-1070	Stabilizer Rail (Large)
	6	10	583-1071	Stabilizer Rail (Small)
	7	28	580-2426	Vertical End Cap
	7a	8	580-2430	Side vertical end cap
	8	22	580-2128	Outer connector bracket
	10	46	545-1001	Plastic coping
	11	16	589-1048P	Bottom rail - stamped 18
	11b	6	589-1052P	Bottom rail - side - stamped S
	16	182	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"
	17	14	510-1038	Machine screw #6-32 x 1/2"
	18	14	321-1088	Hex nut #6-32
	18a	8	510-1008	Slotted pan head machine screw #10-24 - 1/2"
	18b	8	321-1025	Square nut #10-24
	—	1	573-5880	Pool Parts List
	—	1	573-4036	Installation Instructions
	—	1	— — —	Warranty Card
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet

TOP CONNECTOR PACK # 5-9999-1010				
	9	10	340-2645	Top connector

TOP CONNECTOR PACK # 5-9999-1012				
	9	12	340-2645	Top connector

VERTICAL PACK # 5-9714-712				
	19	14	341-1485	Vertical

SIDEWALL CARTON				
	28	1	5-XXXX-048	Sidewall
	29	26	330-1280	1/4-20 x 1/2" Grade 5 Bolt
	30	26	321-1029	1/4-20 Hex Flange Locknut
	31	1	535-1442	Protective Strip
	—	1	560-1055	Warning Sign
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet
	—	1	573-3498	Safety DVD

WRITE SIDEWALL NUMBER HERE _____

WRITE SIDEWALL BOX SERIAL NUMBER HERE _____